Quarterly Issues/Program List

Period: 04/21/13 — 06/01/13

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Family Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Foster Home
Requirements

Miami Exploit

Special to Mother’s
Day

(CARAS) Child
Advocacy Resource
Association and Kean
University

Leadership Qualities

Advance Services
International Inc.

04/22/13

04/29/13

05/06/13

05/13/13

05/20/13

05/28/13

02:30 PM

02:30 PM

02:30 PM

02:30 PM

02:30 PM

02:30 PM

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

Children who are placed in foster
boarding homes are subject to
standards set by state laws and
regulations governing those
homes. According to regulations,
a home study must evaluate the
prospective foster parent’s ability
to address the child’s health and
safety and must be in compliance
with criteria concerning resources,
motivation and willingness to
cooperate with the agency.
Report about exploit interview.
The program explains what is
exploit and who can participate, as
well as how many days the event
will be held.

Hebrew 11:6 and without faith it
is impossible to please God,
because anyone who comes to him
must believe that he exists and
that he rewards those who
earnestly seek him.

An interview with Victoria Cerda
about becoming a foster parent.
Prospective foster homes must
have the ability and interest in
being a partner in carrying out the
Permanency Plan, which aids in
the placement of children with a
permanent family.

Pastor Raul Burgos discusses
about the integrity of character,
charisma and ultimately the
goodness of heart needed to be a
good Christian leader and talks
about the leadership of Jesus
Christ.

An interview with Ms. Aracelly
Llona of Advance Services
International, Inc. discussing
employment opportunities
available that would meet today’s
business needs.




