Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 04/21/13 – 06/01/13

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Family Issues	Foster Home Requirements	04/22/13	02:30 PM	25.00	Children who are placed in foster boarding homes are subject to standards set by state laws and regulations governing those homes. According to regulations, a home study must evaluate the prospective foster parent's ability to address the child's health and safety and must be in compliance with criteria concerning resources, motivation and willingness to cooperate with the agency.
Community Issues	Miami Exploit	04/29/13	02:30 PM	25.00	Report about exploit interview. The program explains what is exploit and who can participate, as well as how many days the event will be held.
Community Issues	Special to Mother's Day	05/06/13	02:30 PM	25.00	Hebrew 11:6 and without faith it is impossible to please God, because anyone who comes to him must believe that he exists and that he rewards those who earnestly seek him.
Family Issues	(CARAS) Child Advocacy Resource Association and Kean University	05/13/13	02:30 PM	25.00	An interview with Victoria Cerda about becoming a foster parent. Prospective foster homes must have the ability and interest in being a partner in carrying out the Permanency Plan, which aids in the placement of children with a permanent family.
Community Issues	Leadership Qualities	05/20/13	02:30 PM	25.00	Pastor Raul Burgos discusses about the integrity of character, charisma and ultimately the goodness of heart needed to be a good Christian leader and talks about the leadership of Jesus Christ.
Community Issues	Advance Services International Inc.	05/28/13	02:30 PM	25.00	An interview with Ms. Aracelly Llona of Advance Services International, Inc. discussing employment opportunities available that would meet today's business needs.